General Description
The MAX16956 is a small, synchronous buck converter
with integrated high-side and low-side switches. The de-
vice is designed to deliver up to 300mA with input voltages
from 3.5V to 36V, while using only 1.1µA quiescent current
at no load (fixed-output versions). Voltage quality can be
monitored by observing the RESET signal. The device can
operate near dropout by running at 97% duty cycle, mak-

MAX16956 36V, 300mA, Mini Buck Converter with 1.1μA IQ
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  15
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX16956AUB_ + -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX-EP*
MAX16956AUB_ / V+ -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX-EP*
Note: Insert the desired suffix letter (from the Selector Guide) into the blank to indicate the output voltage and spread-spectrum
option.
/ V denotes an automotive qualified part.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
MAX16956 36V, 300mA, Mini Buck Converter with 1.1μA IQ
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  16
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 6/13 Initial release —
1 2/14
Changed PGND to AGND for pin 8 in the Pin Description section, removed C1  from Figure
1, and added nonautomotive OPNs for MAX16956A, MAX16956B, and MAX16956C
versions
8, 11, 15
2 3/14 Removed future product references 15
3 2/15 Updated the Benefits and Features section 1
4 8/15 Updated Block Diagram 9
5 10/15 Added top marks to Selector Guide 15
6 5/21 Increasing the output voltage range to 15V. 1, 2, 10,
11, 14
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise
under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of
their respective owners.
MAX16956 36V, 300mA, Mini Buck Converter with 1.1μA IQ
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  |  17
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Analog Devices Inc.:
  MAX16956EVKIT#  MAX16956AUBC/V+  MAX16956AUBF/V+  MAX16956AUBE/V+  MAX16956AUBA+T
MAX16956AUBB+  MAX16956AUBA/V+  MAX16956AUBB/V+  MAX16956AUBC/V+T  MAX16956AUBF/V+T
MAX16956AUBA/V+T  MAX16956AUBB/V+T  MAX16956AUBD/V+  MAX16956AUBD/V+T  MAX16956AUBE/V+T
MAX16956AUBB+T